• 1 case was a Tax Class 4 Blight Classification case and it was completed on time. 

• 4,729 cases were completed by the February 1st deadline (97%). 

• 5,140 cases were filed electronically 

Tax Class 1 Appeals 

For Tax Class 1 properties, the Commission received a total of four thousand six hundred 

eighty-one (4,681) Class 1 Residential valuation appeals, with five hundred sixty-six (566) 

appeals being withdrawn, and one hundred eighty-one (181) appeals resolved by way of 

Stipulation Agreements between the Office of Tax and Revenue and the Petitioner.  The 

Commission decided a total of three thousand nine hundred thirty-five (3,935) Tax Class 1 

appeals.  Of these cases, twelve were increased (<1%), ten (<1%) were decided based on the 

assessor of record’s recommendation for reduction, two thousand nine hundred sixty-six (2,966) 

(seventy-five percent (75%)) were sustained, and nine hundred forty-seven (947) (twenty-four 

percent (24%)) were reduced.  

Tax Class 1 Properties (Residential real property, including multifamily  

Action Assessed Value 

(AV) 

Dollar Value (DV) 

(AV ÷ 100 x .85) 

1st Level Cases Appealed to RPTAC (excluding 

withdrawn cases but including stipulations)

[...]

$100,950,216 $858,076 

2nd Level Increases $28,039,667 $238,337 

2nd Level Reductions  $1,090,685,559 $9,270,827 

2nd Level Sustained $6,986,508,780 $59,385,324 

2nd Level Recommended $59,843,408 $508,668 

Tax Class 2 Appeals 

The Commission also received one thousand one hundred fifty-two (1,152) Tax Class 2 

appeals: eighty-five (85) or seven percent (7%) were withdrawn, and one hundred sixty-seven 

(159) or fourteen percent (14%) were resolved by way of Stipulation Agreements between the 

Office of Tax and Revenue and the Petitioner.  The Commission decided a total of eight hundred 

ninety-six (896) appeals.  Of these appeals, two (2) (<1%) were increased, eight hundred twelve 

(812) (seventy percent (70%)) were sustained, and fifteen (15) (1%)) were decided based on the 

Assessor of Record’s recommendation, and sixty-six (66) (6 percent (6%)) were reduced.  

Tax Class 2 Properties (Commercial and industrial property, including hotels and motels, for an